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IN THE MUNICIPAL COURT OF LITTLE ROCK, PULASKI COUNTY, AR.

AFFIDAVIT FOR WARRANT OF ARREST FOR THE FOLLOWING PERSON:

Omar Pena-Romero 08/09/2000 H/M Y FEL.
POTENTIAL DEFENDANT’S NAME: DOB/RACE/SEX:

8000 River Pointe Dr. Apt. 3A11 NLR, AR
ADDRESS: PHONE NUMBER:

SAMAO AN AAGTL AW

Pursuant to Rule 7.1 of the Arkansas Rules of Criminal Procedure, the undersigned
affiant(s) being duly sworn, deposes and says that he has reason to believe that the above named
person has committed the offense of violating Arkansas. Code Ann. 5-10-101 Capital Murder.
On or about the 19" day of August, 2023, committed by unlawfully

(a) A person commits capital murder if:

(4) With premeditated and deliberated purpose of causing the death of another person,
the person causes the death of any person;

IN PULASKI] COUNTY, ARKANSAS AGAINST THE PEACE AND DIGNITY OF THE STATE OF
ARKANSAS

-r"7”9r—|

FACTS CONSTITUTING REASONABLE CAUSE

|

I, Detective Matt Hoffine, of the Little Rock Police Department state
the following is true to the best of my knowledge.

| &

On Saturday, August 19", 2023 at approximately 1732 hours,
Officers responded to a Cutting Just Occurred call for service at 1121 West

7" Street. The complaint advised that a MEMS employee, later identified as
—was located on the parking lot
near her vehicle suffering from an unknown injury. Upon arrival, Officers
suffering from an apparent gunshot wound. [Jjjjjj

was transported by MEMS to a local hospital for medical
attention, was listed in extremely critical condition.
Major Crimes Detectives and CSSU were notified and responded to the
scene.

Detectives began a preliminary investigation and canvassed the area for
witnesses and surveillance footage. Detectives made contact with several
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MEMS employees who advised ||| | QNI h2d recently been having
marital issues with her husband, Omar Pena Romero (H/M; 08/09/2000).

MEMS employees advised that Mr. Pena-Romero was also an employee of
MEMS, however, he had recently been suspended pending a criminal
investigation of Rape against Ms. Pena-Romero in another jurisdiction.
Detectives obtained surveillance footage from MEMS that showed several
minutes prior to the shooting, a black 2021 GMC Sierra bearing Arkansas
LPN 369ZXW is observed entering the secured employee parking lot from
an open entry gate. The vehicle is observed driving through the parking lot
and parking in the parking spot directly next to Ms. Pena-Romero’s 2019
blue Fiat 500X bearing Arkansas LPN MRSPENA. Shortly after the
shooting, the black 2021 GMC Sierra is observed fleeing the scene. The
black GMC Sierra is the only vehicle observed leaving the area immediately
after the shooting at a high rate of speed.

Detectives made contact with several MEMS employees who
advised Mr. Pena-Romero had called several co-workers on today’s date
inquiring where (||| || | }JBEE 25 and if she was at work on today’s
date.

Detectives obtained video surveillance from a vehicle dash camera of
a MEMS employee and confirmed the license plate of the GMC Sierra as
Arkansas license plate number 369ZXW. The vehicle showed to be
registered t_ n Maumelle, Arkansas.
Detectives made contact with who advised the vehicle
was rented to Mr. Pena-Romero as a part of an “Air B-n-B” rental that Mr.
Pena-Romero had made through ||| GGG orovided 2
photograph of Mr. Pena-Romero’s Arkansas issued driver’s license and
confirmed Mr. Pena-Romero was the only person who should be in
possession of the vehicle. ||| il advised the vehicle was equipped
with On-Star. Detectives made contact with On-Star who advised the
vehicle was traveling at a high rate on speed westbound on Interstate 30
near Texarkana, Arkansas. Detectives made contact with troopers with the
Arkansas State Police and they were provided the vehicle information and
approximate location.
At approximately 2025 hours, Arkansas State Troopers located the vehicle
near Interstate 30 in Texarkana, Arkansas. Once located, On-Star disabled
the vehicle and Mr. Pena-Romero was taken into custody. Mr. Pena-Romero
was the driver of the vehicle and the only occupant of the vehicle. Arkansas
State Troopers reported observing a handgun in plain view inside of vehicle.
Mr. Pena-Romero was transported to Major Crimes and the vehicle was
towed to the crime scene bay pending a search warrant.




Detectives located an active no contact order issued by Maumelle Police
Department on August 7%, 2023. The order’s expiration date shows to be
August 7%, 2024. The protected party is Ms. Cassandra Pena- Romero and
the order is issued to Mr. Pena-Romero to stay at least five hundred (500)
yards away from ||| || | | JEEEEE. M:. Pena-Romero was read his Miranda
Rights and agreed to provide a recorded statement. Mr. Pena-Romero
admitted to shooting his wife and being on the scene. Mr. Pena-Romero was
charged with Domestic Battery 1%, Violation of a No Contact Order, and
Unauthorized use of another person’s property to facilitate certain crimes,
and transported to PCRJ without incident.

On August 23", 2023 _ succumbed to her

injuries while at UAMS hospital.

Based on the statements of Mr. Omar Pena-Romero, control of the
suspected vehicle, and video evidence of the incident, he was charge with
Domestic Battery 1* Degree. Detective Hoffine believes there is evidence to

support a charge of Capital Murder against Omar Pena-Romero based upon
the death of] ﬁue to injuries sustained during the

same incident, and asks that a warrant be issued for same.

I SWEAR THAT THE ALLEGATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE THE
TRUTH, THE WHOLE TRUTH, AND NOTHING BUT THE TRUTH.

Mi~= 17

L § =5

DETECTIVE MATT HOFFINE

700 WEST MARKHAM sy, })17
LITTLE ROCK ARKANSAS \\g DIS K, /f
501-404-3006 ¥ lﬁf n- fb@ﬂf

Subscribed and sworn to before me this éﬁvpf “

District Court Clerk By

\/
I hereby find that this sworn affidavit demorfst;au's jago Ié)andx probable cause for the issuance of a

warrant of arrest for the above named individual fffm;g: ove gaté}i offense.

Vo 2 Witin JRDC

'DISTRICT JUDGE DISTRICT COURT, PULASKI CO, AR




IN THE LITTLE ROCK DISTRICT COURT, ARKANSAS
DISTRICT JUDGE OF LITTLE ROCK DISTRICT COURT CRIMINAL DIV_—.

'y
WARRANT OF ARREST Case Number: LRWX-23-493
CITY ARREST WARRANT CRIMINAL Warrant No.: LR-23-7759

Total Bond to Collect: NO BOND Date Printed: August 23, 2023
The State of Arkansas, To Any Law Enforcement Officer in the State:

IT APPEARING that there are reasonable grounds for believing that OMAR PENA ROMERO has committed the
following offenses:

5-10-101 CAPITAL MURDER
A(AN) CLASS Y FELONY
VIOLATION DATE: 23-AUG-23 - - CITY

AFFIANT: DET MATT HOFFINE # 28438
501-404-3006

in the County of PULASKI, you are hereby commanded to arrest and brlnamﬁ ﬁpove named person before the LITTLE
ROCK DISTRICT COURT. X 1
\ »\ D/S /,,

Given under my hand and seal of said court this August 23,2}23' q ’f’/ 2

O CASH BOND

O PROFESSIONAL BOND

0 NO CONTACT WITH AFFIANT
0 MANDATORY APPEARANCE

O OTHER: Judge or Clerk - & “-, . '-& .
I e A
Defendant’s Last Known Address: Sex: M  Race: WHITE
OMAR PENA ROMERO Height: 69 inches Weight: 155 Ibs.
501 NAPA VALLEY DR#1006 Eye color: BROWN Hair color: BLACK
LITTLE ROCK AR 722115003 D.L. State: AR D.L. Number: 937963470

Date of Birth: 08/09/2000
System |ID: 937963470

WARRANT RETURN
BOND POSTED:$ 0O CASH O RECOGNIZANCE OPROF 010%
| certify that | have served the within warrant of arrest on the day of , 20

at
by: O taking into my custody the within named OMAR PENA ROMERO .
O delivering a copy of this warrant of arrest to the within named OMAR PENA ROMERO personally and releasing
the accused upon promise to appear in the LITTLE ROCK DISTRICT COURT on the court date stated herein.

O Warrant returned unexecuted COURT DATE: at__:  amJp.m.
0O Warrant recalled | promise to appear in said court at said time and place.
| understand the above and that my signature is not an
Arresting Officer and Agency admission of guilt.
SID Number:
Arrest Tracking Number: Signature:

ATN IS REQUIRED FOR FELONIES AND CLASS A MISDEMEANORS (A.C.A. 12-12-1006)
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Prosecuting Attorney
Approving: DPA Kelly Ward
Date: 08/19/2023

INCIDENT # 2023-095851

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF LITTLE ROCK, PULASKI COUNTY, ARKANSAS

AFFIDAVIT OF ARREST FOR THE FOLLOWING PERSON:

Omar Pena Romero 08/09/2000 H/M B FELONY
POTENTIAL DEFENDANT’S NAME DOB/RACE / SEX

MISDEMEANOR
8000 River Pointe Drive, NLR, AR 937963470 VIOLATION

ADDRESS DL NUMBER

Pursuant to Rule 7.1 of the Arkansas Rules of Criminal Procedure, the undersigned affiant(s) being
duly sworn, deposes and says that he has reason to believe that the above named person has committed the
offense of violating Ark. Code Ann 5-26-303 (Domestic Battery 1% Degree) on Saturday, August 19,
2023 at approximately 1732 hours, committed by unlawfully,

(2) A person commits Domestic Battery in the first degree if:

(1)With the purpose of causing serious physical injury to a family or household
member, the person causes serious physical injury to a family or household
member by means of a deadly weapon;

in Pulaski County, Arkansas, against the peace and dignity of the State of Arkansas,

FACTS CONSTITUTING REASONABLE CAUSE

I, DETECTIVE CHRIS HENDERSON, OF THE LITTLE ROCK POLICE DEPARTMENT, DETECTIVE
DIVISION STATE THAT THE FOLLOWING IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE:

On Saturday, August 19", 2023 at approximately 1732 hours, Officers responded to a Cutting Just
Occurred call for service at 1121 W. 7* Street. The complaint advised that a MEMS employee, later identified as
_(W/F;— was located on the parking lot near her vehicle suffering from an
unknown injury. Upon arrival, Officers located _suﬂ'ering from an apparent gunshot wound. Ms.
_was transported by MEMS to a local hospital for medical attention. At the time of this report, Ms.

_ is listed in critical condition. Major Crimes Detectives and CSSU were notified and responded.

Detectives began a preliminary investigation and canvassed the area for witnesses and surveillance

footage. Detectives made contact with several MEMS employees who advise.d_ had recently been
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having marital issues with her husband, Omar Pena Romero (H/M; 08/09/2000). MEMS employees advised that
Mr. Pena-Romero was also an employee of MEMS, however, he had recently been suspended pending a criminal
investigation of Rape against -ero in another jurisdiction. Detectives obtained surveillance footage
from MEMS that showed several minutes prior to the shooting, a black 2021 GMC Sierra bearing Arkansas LPN
369ZXW is observed entering the secured employee parking lot from an open entry gate. The vehicle is observed
driving through the parking lot and parking in the parking spot directly next to_s 2019 blue Fiat
500X bearing Arkansas LPN MRSPENA. Shortly after the shooting, the black 2021 GMC Sierra is observed
fleeing the scene. The vehicle is the only vehicle observed fleeing immediately after the shooting at a high rate of
speed.

Detectives made contact with several MEMS employees who advised Mr. Pena-Romero had called several

co-workers on today’s date inquiring where_was and if she was at work on today’s date.
Detectives obtained video surveillance from a vehicle dash camera of a MEMS employee and confirmed

the license plate of the GMC Sierra as Arkansas LPN 369ZXW. The vehicle showed to be registered to_
aumelle, Arkansas.
Detectives made contact with_Tcoat who advised the vehicle was rented to Mr. Pena-Romero
through an application on his cellular device_provided a photograph of Mr. Pena-Romero’s Arkansas
issued driver’s license and confirmed Mr. Pena-Romero was the only person who should be in possession of the

vehicIe.-dvised the vehicle was equipped with On-Star. Contact was made with On-Star who advised
the vehicle was traveling at a high rate on speed on Interstate 30 near Texarkana, Arkansas. Detectives made

contact with troopers with the Arkansas State Police and they were provided the vehicle information and
approximate location.

At approximately 2025 hours, Arkansas State Troopers located the vehicle near Interstate 30 and
Texarkana, Arkansas. Once located, On-Star disabled the vehicle and Mr. Pena-Romero was taken into custody.
Mr. Pena-Romero was the operator of the vehicle and the only occupant of the vehicle. Arkansas State Troopers
reported observing a handgun in plain view inside of vehicle. Mr. Pena-Romero was transported to Major Crimes
and the vehicle was towed to the crime scene bay pending a search warrant.

Based on the statements obtained during the investigation and other evidence, I believe a charge of
Domestic Battery 1% Degree is supported and request a warrant be issued for the same.

I swear that the allegations contained herein are the truth, the whole truth, and nothing but the

truth.
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Dtz Chrca Henclorasn 35092

AFFIANT'S SIGNATURE

DETECTIVE CHRIS HENDERSON #35092

Print Name

3917 WEST 12™ STREET

Address

501-404-3011 Sworn to me MHM

Phone

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20 dayof Aug ,2023.

District Court Clerk By

Deputy Clerk

I hereby find that this sworn affidavit demonstrates reasonable and probable cause for the issuance of a
warrant of arrest for the above named individual for the above-stated offense.

Mﬂ{ 20/ m LRDC
District Court Judge District Court, Pulaski County, AR
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Prosecuting Attorney
Approving: DPA Kelly Ward
Date: 08/19/2023

INCIDENT # 2023-095851

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF LITTLE ROCK, PULASKI COUNTY, ARKANSAS

AFFIDAVIT OF ARREST FOR THE FOLLOWING PERSON:

Omar Pena Romero 08/09/2000 H/M B FELONY
POTENTIAL DEFENDANT’S NAME DOB/RACE / SEX

MISDEMEANOR
8000 River Pointe Drive, NLR, AR 937963470 VIOLATION

ADDRESS DL NUMBER

Pursuant to Rule 7.1 of the Arkansas Rules of Criminal Procedure, the undersigned affiant(s) being
duly sworn, deposes and says that he has reason to believe that the above named person has committed the
offense of violating Ark. Code Ann 5-74-105 (Unauthorized Use of Another Person’s Property to
Facilitate Certain Crimes) on Saturday, August 19", 2023 at approximately 1732 hours, committed by

unlawfully,
(@ (1)A person commits the offense of unauthorized use of another person's

property to facilitate a crime if he or she knowingly uses the property of
another person to facilitate in any way the violation of a predicate criminal
offense without the owner's knowledge

in Pulaski County, Arkansas, against the peace and dignity of the State of Arkansas,

FACTS CONSTITUTING REASONABLE CAUSE

1/ S OF THE LITTLE ROCK POLICE DEPARTMENT, DETECTIVE

DIVISION STATE THAT THE FOLLOWING IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE:
On Saturday, August 19", 2023 at approximately 1732 hours, Officers responded to a Cutting Just
Occurred call for service at 1121 W. 7% Street. The complaint advised that a MEMS employee, later identified as
_was located on the parking lot near her vehicle suffering from an
unknown injury. Upon arrival, Officers located _ suffering from an apparent gunshot wound. Ms.
_was transported by MEMS to a local hospital for medical attention. At the time of this report, Ms.
_ is listed in critical condition. Major Crimes Detectives and CSSU were notified and responded.

Page 1 of 3



Detectives began a preliminary investigation and canvassed the area for witnesses and surveillance
footage. Detectives made contact with several MEMS employees who advised _had recently been
having marital issues with her husband, Omar Pena Romero (H/M; 08/09/2000). MEMS employees advised that
_ was also an employee of MEMS, however, he had recently been suspended pending a criminal

investigation of Rape against _ in another jurisdiction. Detectives obtained surveillance footage
from MEMS that showed several minutes prior to the shooting, a black 2021 GMC Sierra bearing Arkansas LPN

369ZXW is observed entering the secured employee parking lot from an open entry gate. The vehicle is observed
driving through the parking lot and parking in the parking spot directly next to _2019 blue Fiat
500X bearing Arkansas LPN MRSPENA. Shortly after the shooting, the black 2021 GMC Sierra is observed
fleeing the scene. The vehicle is the only vehicle observed fleeing immediately after the shooting at a high rate of
speed.

Detectives made contact with several MEMS employees who advised Mr. Pena-Romero had called several
co-workers on today’s date inquiring where _was and if she was at work on today’s date.

Detectives obtained video surveillance from a vehicle dash camera of a MEMS employee and confirmed
the license plate of the GMC Sierra as Arkansas LPN 369ZXW. The vehicle showed to be registered to[Jjilj
B = 121—n Maumelle, Arkansas.

Detectives made contact with .-who advised the vehicle was rented to Mr. Pena-Romero
through an application on his cellular device. . -provided a photograph of Mr. Pena-Romero’s Arkansas
issued driver’s license and confirmed Mr. Pena-Romero was the only person who should be in possession of the
vehiclc.- advised the vehicle was equipped with On-Star. Contact was made with On-Star who advised
the vehicle was traveling at a high rate on speed on Interstate 30 near Texarkana, Arkansas. Detectives made
contact with troopers with the Arkansas State Police and they were provided the vehicle information and
approximate location.

At approximately 2025 hours, Arkansas State Troopers located the vehicle near Interstate 30 and
Texarkana, Arkansas. Once located, On-Star disabled the vehicle and Mr. Pena-Romero was taken into custody.
Mr. Pena-Romero was the operator of the vehicle and the only occupant of the vehicle. Arkansas State Troopers
reported observing a handgun in plain view inside of vehicle. Mr. Pena-Romero was transported to Major Crimes
and the vehicle was towed to the crime scene bay pending a search warrant.

Based on the statements obtained during the investigation and other evidence, I believe a charge of
Unauthorized Use of Another Person’s Property to Facilitate Certain Crimes is supported and request a
warrant be issued for the same.

I swear that the allegations contained herein are the truth, the whole truth, and nothing but the

truth.
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AFFIANT'S SIGNATURE

DETECTIVE CHRIS HENDERSON #35092

Print Name

3917 WEST 12™ STREET

Addkcas Sworn to me MHM

501-404-3011

Phone

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20 day of Aug , 2023.

District Court Clerk By

Deputy Clerk

I hereby find that this sworn affidavit demonstrates reasonable and probable cause for the issuance of a

warrant of arrest for the above named jndividual for the above-stated offense.
W W LRDC

District Court Judge District Court, Pulaski County, AR
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Prosecuting Attorney
Approving: DPA Kelly Ward
Date: 08/19/2023

INCIDENT # 2023-095851

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF LITTLE ROCK, PULASKI COUNTY, ARKANSAS

AFFIDAVIT OF ARREST FOR THE FOLLOWING PERSON:

Omar Pena Romero 08/09/2000 H/M FELONY
POTENTIAL DEFENDANT’S NAME DOB /RACE / SEX

A MISDEMEANOR
8000 River Pointe Drive, NLR, AR 937963470 VIOLATION

ADDRESS ‘ DL NUMBER

Pursuant to Rule 7.1 of the Arkansas Rules of Criminal Procedure, the undersigned affiant(s) being
duly sworn, deposes and says that he has reason to believe that the above named person has committed the
offense of violating Ark. Code Ann 16-85-714(d) (Violation of No Contact Order) on Saturday, August
19", 2023 at approximately 1732 hours, committed by unlawfully,

(a) As used in this section, a "no contact order" is an order issued by a court to a
defendant at or after arraignment on charges that prohibits the defendant from
contacting directly or indirectly a person in any manner or from being within a
certain distance of the person's home or place of employment.

(b) (1) A court may issue a no contact order under this section in addition to any
other condition of release from custody that is imposed by the court if it
appears that there exists a danger that a defendant will commit a serious crime,
seek to intimidate a witness, or otherwise unlawfully interfere with the orderly
administration of justice

in Pulaski County, Arkansas, against the peace and dignity of the State of Arkansas,

FACTS CONSTITUTING REASONABLE CAUSE

1, DETECTIVE CHRIS HENDERSON, OF THE LITTLE ROCK POLICE DEPARTMENT, DETECTIVE
DIVISION STATE THAT THE FOLLOWING IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE:
On Saturday, August 19*, 2023 at approximately 1732 hours, Officers responded to a Cutting Just
Occurred call for service at 1121 W. 7™ Street. The complaint advised that a MEMS employee, later identified as

_ located on the parking lot near her vehicle suffering from an

unknown injury. Upon arrival, Officers located (||l sutfering from an apparent gunshot wound. Ms.
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B s transported by MEMS to a local hospital for medical attention. At the time of this report, Ms.
_ is listed in critical condition. Major Crimes Detectives and CSSU were notified and responded.
Detectives began a preliminary investigation and canvassed the area for witnesses and surveillance
footage. Detectives made contact with several MEMS employees who adviscd_had recently been
having marital issues with her husband, Omar Pena Romero (H/M; 08/09/2000). MEMS employees advised that
Mr. Pena-Romero was also an employee of MEMS, however, he had recently been suspended pending a criminal
investigation of Rape against_in another jurisdiction. Detectives obtained surveillance footage
from MEMS that showed several minutes prior to the shooting, a black 2021 GMC Sierra bearing Arkansas LPN
369ZXW is observed entering the secured employee parking lot from an open entry gate. The vehicle is observed
driving through the parking lot and parking in the parking spot directly next to - 2019 blue Fiat
500X bearing Arkansas LPN MRSPENA. Shortly after the shooting, the black 2021 GMC Sierra is observed
fleeing the scene. The vehicle is the only vehicle observed fleeing immediately after the shooting at a high rate of

speed.

Detectives made contact with several MEMS employees who advised Mr. Pena-Romero had called several
co-workers on today’s date inquiring where_was and if she was at work on today’s date.

Detectives obtained video surveillance from a vehicle dash camera of a MEMS employee and confirmed
the license plate of the GMC Sierra as Arkansas LPN 369ZXW. The vehicle showed to be registered to||| NN
-

Detectives made contact with_who advised the vehicle was rented to Mr. Pena-Romero
through an application on his cellular device. _provided a photograph of Mr. Pena-Romero’s Arkansas
issued driver’s license and confirmed Mr. Pena-Romero was the only person who should be in possession of the
vehicie.- advised the vehicle was equipped with On-Star. Contact was made with On-Star who advised
the vehicle was traveling at a high rate on speed on Interstate 30 near Texarkana, Arkansas. Detectives made
contact with troopers with the Arkansas State Police and they were provided the vehicle information and
approximate location.

At approximately 2025 hours, Arkansas State Troopers located the vehicle near Interstate 30 and
Texarkana, Arkansas. Once located, On-Star disabled the vehicle and Mr. Pena-Romero was taken into custody.
Mr. Pena-Romero was the operator of the vehicle and the only occupant of the vehicle. Arkansas State Troopers
reported observing a handgun in plain view inside of vehicle. Mr. Pena-Romero was transported to Major Crimes
and the vehicle was towed to the crime scene bay pending a search warrant.

Detectives located an active no contact order issued by Maumelle Police Department on August 7%, 2023,
The order’s expiration date shows to be August 7%, 2024. The protected party is_ and the order is
issued to Mr. Pena-Romero to stay at least five hundred (500) yards away from_
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Based on the statements obtained during the investigation and other evidence, I believe a charge of
Violation of a No Contact Order is supported and request a warrant be issued for the same.
I swear that the allegations contained herein are the truth, the whole truth, and nothing but the

truth.

-ﬂa:zér 1 Pena-Romero

Det- Chrie Hlencdlorasn 35092

AFFIANT'S SIGNATURE

DETECTIVE CHRIS HENDERSON #35092

Print Name

3917 WEST 12™ STREET

Address

301-404-3011 Sworn to me MHM

Phone

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20 dayof __ Aug ,2023.

District Court Clerk By

Deputy Clerk

1 hereby find that this sworn affidavit demonstrates reasonable and probable cause for the issuance of a
warrant of arrest for the above named individual for the above-stated offense.

LRDC
District Court Judge District Court, Pulaski County, AR
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In the District Court of Little Rock, Arkansas
Criminal Division
Little Rock Police Incident Number: 2023-095851

WARRANT OF ARREST

.

STATE OF ARKANSAS

County of Pulaski
City of Little Rock

To Any Sheriff, Coroner, or Policeman in the State, Greeting:
It appearing that there are reasonable grounds for believing that

Omar Pena Romero (H/M; 08/09/2000)
Arkansas DL #937963470
Address: 8000 River Pointe Drive, NLR, AR

Has committed the offenses of Domestic Battery 1*' Degree 5-26-303, Unauthorized

Use of Another Person’s Property to Facilitate Certain Crimes 5-74-105 and
Violation of a No Contact Order 16-85-714

In the county of Pulaski, State of Arkansas, you are commanded forthwith to arrest
the said Defendant

And bring him before the Judge of this Court, in the Criminal Division thereof, to
answer said information to be dealt with according to law.

Witness my hand and seal of said Court, this 20 Day of August, 2023.

Judge, Criminal Division, District Court of Little Rock, AR

You are also commanded by said Judge to summons as witnesses for the State of
Arkansas:

I B S Employee Number 35092




